

Product Specification



Product Title	MARIVEG MUSTARD & PAPRIKA 2X1KG PACKS/BOX
Product Code	MM12638SD

Consistency: Viscous

Taste/Smell: Characteristic

Ingredients (100%)

Water, Paprika, Dijon-mustard (Water, MUSTARD SEED, Vinegar, Salt, Antioxidant: Potassium metabisulphite, Acid: Citric acid), Onion, Sugar, Gherkins (Cucumber, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Salt, Spices, Modified starch, Flavour, Yeast extract, Acid: Citric acid, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Paprika extract, Thickener: Konjac

Flavouring Components

Natural

Recommended Dosage

Depends on the application

Shelf Life

12 months from packaging date (if unopened)

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Traceability

Ensured by lot number.

Special Treatments

Not ionised.

Not treated with ethylene oxide.

Storage Conditions

Store cool and dark (<20°C).

Refrigerate after opening (<7°C).

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Packaging

In accordance with customer requirements.

Microbiological Tests (per gram)

Total plate count: <10,000 cfu/g

Enterobacteriaceae: <100 cfu/g

Bacillus cereus: <100 cfu/g

Moulds: <1,000 cfu/g

Yeasts: <1,000 cfu/g

Staphylococcus aureus: <100 cfu/g

Listeria monocytogenes: <100 cfu/g

Lactic acid bacteria: <100 cfu/g

Compliance

Meets Austrian and EU food safety regulations.

The processor must adhere to local statutory regulations.

Allergen Declaration (EU Regulation 1169/2011, Annex II)

This product does not contain:

- Gluten-containing cereals (wheat, rye, barley, oats, etc.)
- Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Soybeans, Milk (including lactose)
- Nuts, Celery, Sesame seeds, Sulphur dioxide & sulphites (>10mg/kg)
- Molluscs, Lupins

Contains **MUSTARD**.

Traces cannot be completely excluded due to shared processing facilities.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Nutritional Information (per 100g)

Energy: 242 kJ / 58 kcal

Carbohydrates: 5.8g (of which sugars: 1.9g)

Fat: 2.6g (of which saturated fat: 0.4g)

Protein: 2.2g

Salt: 1.5g

Fibre: 1.2g

Sodium: 600 mg

Calcium, Iron, Vitamin A, Vitamin C: 0mg

GMO Declaration

NO genetically modified ingredients used.

Complies with EU GMO regulations (EC 1829/2003 & EC 1830/2003).

However, absolute absence of GMOs cannot be guaranteed due to limitations in detection methods.

Company Details

Almi GmbH

Locations:

- Hörschinger Straße 1, A-4064 Oftring, Austria
- Baumgasse 64, A-1030 Wien, Austria

Contact:

- Tel: +43 7221 733 99 0 (Linz) | +43 7221 733 99 460 (Vienna)
- Email: office.linz@almi.at | office.wien@almi.at
- Website: www.almi.at

Validity

This document replaces all previous versions and is valid without a signature.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Customer Approval of Specification	
Please sign and return this specification to technical@scobie-junor.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.	
Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 22/10/2025 11:41:13

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.